
WHERE THE BOROUGH COUNCIL WILL RECEIVE ITS MONEY FROM IN 2019/2020

Council Tax is one of a number of income sources received by the Council which is used to 

finance expenditure. In addition the Council also receives money from business rates and a 

general grant received from Central Government. The Council also generates income from

fees and charges levied for a number of services it provides.
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COUNCIL FUNDS

The Council holds a balance of funds that can be used to meet any unexpected

expenditure that may occur during the year. These funds can also be used by the Council

to finance planned expenditure during the year. Fund levels held are given below.

£'000

1st April 2019 3,291

1st April 2020 2,725

1st April 2021 2,122

1st April 2022 1,775

1st April 2023 1,437

BOROUGH COUNCIL SPENDING

The Council spends on a variety of different services each year and the amount

spent is shown below.

2018/2019 2018/19  2019/2020 2019/2020

Spend

Cost for each 

person SERVICE Spend

Cost for each 

person

£'000 £ £'000 £

1,215 19.57           Planning & Economic Development 1,436        22.41           

3,622 58.33           Recreation & Tourism 3,791        59.17           

2,332 37.55           Environmental Health 2,340        36.52           

2,671 43.01           Refuse Collection & Recycling 2,775        43.31           

14,325 230.68         Housing General Fund 13,783      215.12         

12,076 194.46         Council Housing 12,106      188.95         

4,560 73.43           Other Services 4,852        75.73           

40,801 657.02         Total Expenditure 41,083      641.22         

 

32,766 527.63         Less Income 32,834      512.47          

 

8,035 129.39         N.W.B.C. Service Expenditure 8,249        128.75          

 

 Less money from the Government:-

191 3.08             Revenue Support Grant -            -               

902 14.52           New Homes Bonus 921           14.37           

2,546 41.00           Business Rate less Tariff and Levy 2,920        45.58           

135 2.17             Surplus on Collection Fund 93             1.45             

  

4,261 68.62           Council Tax Requirement (NWBC) 4,315        67.35           

  

982            15.82           Parish Precepts 1,019        15.91           

 

5,243 84.43           Council Tax Requirement (NWBC and Parishes) 5,334        83.26            

 

20,556        Tax base 20,818      

 

254.09        Band D council tax (£) 256.26      
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CHANGE IN NWBC SERVICE EXPENDITURE

£'000

Budget 2018/2019 8,035

+ decrease in Income 137

+ Cost of Inflation 510

+ decrease in Grants Received 538

- decrease in Contingencies -118

- increase in Use of Balances -396

- Service Changes -357

- Increase in Interest on Investments -100

Budget 2019/2020 8,249

    

 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE  

In addition to spending on day-to-day services the Council also spends

money on the provision of new assets and the replacement and improvement

of existing assets.

The spending plans for the Council in 2019/2020 are set out below:-

 

£'000

Housing Services 5,580

Buildings, Facilities and Other Assets 1070

ICT - Hardware and Software 78

Decent Homes Standard Assistance, Disabled Facilities 40

Community Funds 100

TOTAL 6,868

 

 

OUTSTANDING LOANS

At 31st March 2019, the Council had £50 million of outstanding loans.

  

STAFF EMPLOYED - (FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS)

2018/2019 351 employees   

2019/2020 346 employees  
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HOW YOUR COUNCIL TAX IS SPLIT?

North Warwickshire BC 4,315,600  

Parish/Town Councils 1,019,286   

Warwickshire CC 29,807,650  

Warwickshire Police 4,746,119

 

39,888,655   

WHERE THE BOROUGH COUNCIL WILL RECEIVE IT'S MONEY FROM IN 2019/2020

Business Rates less Tariffs and Levy 2,919,850   

New Homes Bonus 921,170

Council Tax 4,408,800 Adjusted to take account coll fund surplus

8,249,820

 

 

EXPENDITURE

Planning & Econ. Dev. 1,436,220 3.50% 3.5%

Leisure 3,791,820 9.23% 9.2%

Housing GF 13,783,300 33.55% 33.5%

Environmental Health 2,339,500 5.69% 5.7%

Refuse Collection & Recycling 2,774,790 6.75% 6.8%

Council Housing 12,106,330 29.47% 29.5%

Other Services 4,851,570 11.81% 11.8%

 41,083,530

 

 

INCOME

Planning & Econ. Dev. 738,340 2.25% 2.25%

Leisure 1,635,710 4.98% 4.98%

Housing GF 13,364,470 40.70% 40.70%

Environmental Health 786,170 2.39% 2.39%

Refuse Collection 774,110 2.36% 2.36%

Council Housing 12,106,330 36.87% 36.87%

Other Services 3,428,580 10.44% 10.44%

  

32,833,710 1.000

 

 

8,249,820

 

 

 

 

  

 



  



Appendix E

Revised Gross 

Expenditure 

2018/19

 Revised Gross 

Income 2018/19 

Revised Net 

Expenditure 

2018/19

Gross 

Expenditure 

2019/20

Gross Income 

2019/20

 Net                

Expenditure 

2019/20 

£ £ £ £ £ £

8,253,630.00       2,929,700.00      5,323,930.00        Community and Environment 8,760,920.00     3,124,270.00     5,636,650.00          

909,730.00          814,920.00         94,810.00             Planning and Development 971,980.00        713,120.00        258,860.00             

109,720.00          116,380.00         (6,660.00)              Licensing 119,780.00        118,600.00        1,180.00                 

18,484,620.00     15,624,080.00    2,860,540.00        Resources 18,198,110.00   15,111,260.00   3,086,850.00          

622,100.00          6,470.00             615,630.00           Executive 802,890.00        26,560.00          776,330.00             

12,075,620.00     12,075,620.00    -                            Council Housing 12,106,330.00   12,106,330.00   -                              

122,610.00          -                       122,610.00           Contingencies 4,520.00            -                      4,520.00                 

104,310.00          -                          104,310.00           Growth -                         -                         -                              

-                           -                          -                            Additional use of Earmarked reserves -                         -                         -                              

-                           180,000.00         (180,000.00)          Interest on Balances -                         280,000.00        (280,000.00)            

-                           849,240.00         (849,240.00)          Financing Adjustment -                         788,020.00        (788,020.00)            

119,000.00          -                       119,000.00           Revenue Contribution to Capital Outlay 119,000.00        -                      119,000.00             

-                           -                       -                            Grant to Parish Councils -                         -                      -                              

-                           191,470.00         (191,470.00)          Revenue Support Grant -                         -                         -                              

-                           -                          -                            Transitional Grant -                         -                         -                              

-                           16,462,560.00    (16,462,560.00)     Business Rates -                         16,990,045.00   (16,990,045.00)       

14,758,000.00     -                       14,758,000.00      Business Rates - Tariff 15,099,195.00   -                      15,099,195.00        

-                           141,600.00      (141,600.00)          Business Rates - Tariff -                         -                      -                              

-                           700,000.00         (700,000.00)          Additional Business Rates -                         1,000,000.00     (1,000,000.00)         

-                           -                          -                            NDR Levy Account Surplus -                         29,000.00          (29,000.00)              

-                           902,240.00         (902,240.00)          New Homes Bonus -                         921,170.00        (921,170.00)            

-                           134,390.00         (134,390.00)          Surplus/Deficit on Collection Fund -                         93,200.00          (93,200.00)              

55,559,340.00     51,128,670.00    4,430,670.00        56,182,725.00   51,301,575.00   4,881,150.00          

-                           169,440.00         (169,440.00)          Use of Balances -                      565,550.00        (565,550.00)            

55,559,340.00     51,298,110.00    4,261,230.00        56,182,725.00   51,867,125.00   4,315,600.00          

982,375.65          -                       982,375.65           Special Items - Parish Precepts 1,019,286.07     -                      1,019,286.07          

56,541,715.65     51,298,110.00    5,243,605.65        57,202,011.07   51,867,125.00   5,334,886.07          

  

  

 

SUMMARY OF REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
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HRA Housing- Capital Programme

 Year 1  Year 2  Year 3 Total

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 3 Year programme

Electrics A scheduled programme to replace consumer units and bring wiring in Council 

properties up to date. 390,650           402,370            414,440            1,207,460                     

Staffing Housing officers who deliver the capital programme to Council properties. 

295,430           302,560            309,920            907,910                        

Kitchens and Bathrooms Replacement programme to ensure these facilities meet the Decent Homes 

Standard. 390,650           402,370            414,440            1,207,460                     

Heating To replace heating systems which are at the end of their component life time, 

can't be repaired or to provide for controllable systems to meet the Decent 

Homes Standard. 240,400           247,610            255,040            743,050                        

Windows and Doors Programmes of window and door replacements to address older installations 

that are not energy efficient and those that are defective.
240,400           247,610            255,040            743,050                        

Energy Saving Measures External Wall Insulation & Loft Insulation programmes will be required to 

ensure properties meet the necessary levels for energy usage. 90,150             92,850              95,640              278,640                        

Adaptations Undertake adaptations to properties to improve accessibility in accordance with 

recommendations from social care assessors. 
180,300           185,710            191,280            557,290                        

Roofing To replace roofs (flat or pitched) which do not meet the Decent Homes 

Standard and cannot be repaired to extend their use. 
390,650           402,370            414,440            1,207,460                     

Improvement works to blocks of flats - external 

and common areas

In 2019/20 we will start a rolling priority programme of remedial works to blocks 

of flats. The works will deal with blocks of flats that require extensive structural 

repairs.

691,150           711,900            733,240            2,136,290                     

Replacement of DLO Vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

131,960           -                    -                    131,960                        

Replacement of Housing Inspectors Vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

65,780             -                    -                    65,780                          

Replacement of Neighbourhood Warden 

Vehicles

Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

76,380             -                    -                    76,380                          

Multi Trade Contract To cover a range of capital works including remedial work following fire risk 

assessments and schemes for garages and sheltered scheme communal 

rooms as well as external works and structural works. 390,650           402,370            414,440            1,207,460                     

New Build - Unallocated New Build funds to be allocated.

1,930,000       1,060,900         1,092,730         4,083,630                     

Infrastructure Improvements On housing estate

75,000             -                    -                    75,000                          

5,579,550       4,458,620         4,590,650         14,628,820                   

Name of the Scheme Basic Details of the Scheme



General Fund - Capital Programme

 Year 1  Year 2  Year 3 Total

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 3 Year programme

Decent Homes Grants & Works (Private Sector) Assistance with repairs and replacements targeted at vulnerable households 

on a means tested basis to prevent deterioration and associated health effects. 40,000             40,000              40,000              120,000                        

Borough Care Lifelines Provide new lifelines and replace units that are beyond repair and/or are 

obsolete.

23,000             23,000              23,000              69,000                          

Computer hardware & software purchase & 

replacement 

To continue to provide PC's that meet the requirements of the increasingly 

complex software that is used to deliver Council services and back office 

functions. This budget includes the renewal of the Microsoft Software licences.
40,000             40,000              30,000              110,000                        

Replacement of scanner/plotter Replacement of the existing separate scanner and plotter with a single 

solution. 

-                   10,000              -                    10,000                          

Replacement Financial Management System 

(FMS)

The current Financial Management System (TOTAL) is time limited and will be 

withdrawn in a few years time. As the software has not been developed for 

some time this is increasingly causing issues. A replacement system is 
-                   300,000            -                    300,000                        

ICT Infrastructure Development To further develop the network and hardware structures to ensure that the 

Council's aspirations of home and mobile working and self service delivery are 

possible. 20,000             20,000              20,000              60,000                          

Network Infrastructure Replacement of the existing network infrastructure.
-                   40,000              -                    40,000                          

Telephone System Replacement of the existing telephone system.
-                   20,000              -                    20,000                          

Server Virtualisation Replacement of the existing virtual server.
-                   50,000              -                    50,000                          

Backing Up Primarily used at two levels; the day to day use of the recovery of lost data or 

damaged systems that need to be rolled back to a previous state. The major 

use is in the event of fire or theft where the backups we hold would be used to 
-                   -                    25,000              25,000                          

Payment Management System Upgrade to Payment Management System to meet new encryption standards 

and introduce contact less payments. 18,000             -                    10,000              28,000                          

Uninterruptable Power Supply A large 'battery' which ensures power to all systems. This supply is unaffected 

by power cuts etc.

-                   -                    -                    -                                

Atherstone Leisure Complex - Replacement 

Roof

The leisure complex has a single ply flat roof covering virtually all of the facility 

that has an estimated life span of around 10 years and will need replacing in 

2019/20. 
285,000           -                    -                    285,000                        

The Pavilions - Cladding/roof works Replacement of the roof cladding. 

-                   105,000            -                    105,000                        

Innage Park Phase 2 - Cladding/roof works Replacement of the roof cladding. 

195,000           -                    -                    195,000                        

Maya Restaurant (Bear and Ragged Staff) To replace the roof covering the building.

-                   120,000            -                    120,000                        

Refurbishment of Council Owned Buildings To carry out neccesary improvements to all council owned property.

-                   -                    45,000              45,000                          

Disabled Discrimination Adaptations To undertake work where appropriate to improve access to and around our 

facilities for disabled users of the service. 156,650           -                    -                    156,650                        

Electrical upgrade at Old Bank House The electrical system at OBH is almost 30 years old and will be in need of 

updating to comply with current legislation -                   150,000            -                    150,000                        

Replacement of Pool Vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

-                   -                    20,000              20,000                          

Replacement of Refuse Vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

-                   771,000            -                    771,000                        

Replacement of Street Cleaning Vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

228,820           119,050            -                    347,870                        

Replacement of Leisure Services Vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

15,260             -                    -                    15,260                          

Replacement of general works vehicles Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.
-                   -                    -                    -                                

Replacement of Borough Care Scheme 

Vehicles

Replacement as per the vehicle replacement schedule.

73,710             -                    -                    73,710                          

Leisure Equipment To replace the equipment used in the execution of various activity programmes 

in each of the leisure centres that conforms to industry and market standards 

relating to customer needs and safety requirements. The proposed investment 
20,000             20,000              30,000              70,000                          

Leisure Centre Fitness Suite Equipment 

Replacement

Planned full replacement of the fitness centre equipment at the three leisure 

centres in the Borough. This replacement will take place once the fund has 

built up sufficient funding for the work to take place. 
-                   250,000            -                    250,000                        

Play Area Replacement Programme Planned replacement of play facilities - Year 2 at Ansley Common, Austrey, 

Coleshill, Piccadilly; Year 3 at Polesworth, Corley, Hurley, Wood End; Year 4 at -                   200,000            200,000            400,000                        

Capital Salaries - Management General Fund staffing.

17,530             17,990              18,420              53,940                          

Community Fund Local Organisations can obtain fundingfor local projects

100,000           -                    -                    100,000                        

1,288,470       2,418,050         494,070            4,200,590                     

6,868,020       6,876,670         5,084,720         18,829,410                   

Name of the Scheme Basic Details of the Scheme



Spend Summary By Board

COMMUNITY & ENVIRONMENT

Code Description

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

3071 Pitches and Pavilions -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3072-3073 Polesworth Sports Centre 134,760                227,950                362,710                164,930                219,130                384,060                

3074 Arley Sports Centre 155,700                98,520                  254,220                -                        -                        -                        

3075-3076 Coleshill Sports Centre 287,680                452,790                740,470                356,560                436,230                792,790                

3077-3078 Atherstone Leisure Complex 464,470                650,330                1,114,800             545,760                667,230                1,212,990             

3082-3083 Memorial Hall 145,860                33,870                  179,730                166,130                29,530                  195,660                

4002 Public Health 302,350                35,590                  337,940                301,910                36,880                  338,790                

4003 Public Health 98,940                  2,020                    100,960                84,280                  3,480                    87,760                  

5000 Refuse Collection - Domestic 973,540                145,120                1,118,660             969,830                158,110                1,127,940             

5001 Streetscene Grounds Maintenance 112,480                435,300                547,780                101,700                448,530                550,230                

5002 Refuse Collection - Trade (18,020)                 261,590                243,570                (10,470)                 276,020                265,550                

5003 Cesspool Emptying (14,560)                 146,900                132,340                (4,990)                   134,280                129,290                

5004 Recycling 951,510                357,670                1,309,180             1,041,320             339,980                1,381,300             

5005 Animal Control -                        -                        -                        45,250                  20,450                  65,700                  

5006 Abandoned Vehicles -                        -                        -                        7,110                    -                        7,110                    

5010-5011 Amenity Cleaning 648,330                10,450                  658,780                672,050                4,370                    676,420                

5013 Unadopted Roads 17,460                  -                        17,460                  17,600                  -                        17,600                  

5014 Flood & Land Drainage 20,360                  -                        20,360                  17,410                  -                        17,410                  

5015 Street Furniture 6,330                    -                        6,330                    6,640                    -                        6,640                    

5016 Atherstone Market 3,240                    -                        3,240                    3,180                    -                        3,180                    

5019 Parks, Playing Fields and Open Spaces 610,110                14,110                  624,220                637,100                14,410                  651,510                

5021 Public Health(Control of Disease)Act 1984 Burials 2,880                    -                        2,880                    3,010                    -                        3,010                    

5023 Consultation 14,040                  -                        14,040                  14,630                  -                        14,630                  

5025 Corporate Policy 75,380                  310                       75,690                  87,080                  320                       87,400                  

5030 Rural Regeneration 68,390                  -                        68,390                  69,130                  25,000                  94,130                  

5034 Landscape 10,430                  -                        10,430                  10,780                  -                        10,780                  

5040 Marketing & Market Research 14,970                  -                        14,970                  15,300                  -                        15,300                  

5044 Support to Voluntary Organisations 80,550                  -                        80,550                  77,720                  -                        77,720                  

5047 Community Fund -                        -                        -                        -                        200,000                200,000                

5051 Young People & Intergeneration -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

5052 Community Development Environment -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

5054 Social Inclusion  & Sport -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

5055 Community  Development Health Improvement 78,470                  17,000                  95,470                  85,380                  17,000                  102,380                

5056 Community Development Safer Communities 111,340                -                        111,340                116,620                -                        116,620                

5064 qe Artificial Grass Pitch -                        40,180                  40,180                  -                        38,180                  38,180                  

7361 EU Leader 33,700                  47,140                  80,840                  

7365 Armed Forces Covenant Veteran Hubs Development -                        -                        -                        -                        8,000                    8,000                    

Net Expenditure 5,356,990             2,929,700             8,286,690             5,636,650             3,124,270             8,760,920             

5,356,990             2,929,700             8,286,690             5,636,650             3,124,270             8,760,920             

-                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

  

  

EXECUTIVE

Code Description

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

2000 Housing SSR 33,590                  -                        33,590                  30,860                  -                        30,860                  

2001 Environment & Health SSR 138,770                -                        138,770                145,430                -                        145,430                

2002 Corporate Communications 66,860                  6,250                    73,110                  66,770                  6,340                    73,110                  

2003 Community Strategy 125,740                -                        125,740                128,190                -                        128,190                

2006 Communication Group -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

2007 Emergency Planning 41,830                  -                        41,830                  43,100                  -                        43,100                  

2009 NW Development Plan 206,270                220                       206,490                359,110                220                       359,330                

5050 Support to Parishes 2,570                    -                        2,570                    2,870                    20,000                  22,870                  

Net Expenditure 615,630                6,470                    622,100                776,330                26,560                  802,890                

615,630                6,470                    622,100                776,330                26,560                  802,890                

-                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Code Description

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

4009 Planning Control 22,250                  750,000                772,250                132,370                650,000                782,370                

4010 Building Control  (Non Fee Earning) 35,440                  -                        35,440                  51,780                  -                        51,780                  

4012 Conservation and Built Heritage 47,140                  -                        47,140                  65,360                  -                        65,360                  

4014 Local Land Charges 360                       56,560                  56,920                  (620)                      54,590                  53,970                  

4018 Street Naming & Numbering 9,620                    8,360                    17,980                  9,970                    8,530                    18,500                  

Net Expenditure 114,810                814,920                929,730                258,860                713,120                971,980                

114,810                814,920                929,730                258,860                713,120                971,980                

-                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

 

LICENSING COMMITTEE

Code Description

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

4000 Licensing Authority (6,580)                   54,700                  48,120                  410                       52,200                  52,610                  

4001 Licences & Registration 7,650                    10,940                  18,590                  7,440                    14,560                  22,000                  

4008 Hackney Carriages & Private Hire Vehicles (320)                      41,370                  41,050                  1,110                    42,010                  43,120                  

4019 Gambling Act (7,410)                   9,370                    1,960                    (7,780)                   9,830                    2,050                    

Net Expenditure (6,660)                   116,380                109,720                1,180                    118,600                119,780                

6,660-                    116,380                109,720                1,180                    118,600                119,780                

-                        -                        -                         -                        -                        -                        

RESOURCES (REMAINING)  

Code Description

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

3000 Cost of Democratic Services 559,720                87,360                  647,080                519,550                79,550                  599,100                

3001 Election Expenses 22,650                  -                        22,650                  110,010                -                        110,010                

3002 Registration of Electors 66,310                  1,460                    67,770                  70,310                  1,490                    71,800                  

3003 NDR 104,250                119,890                224,140                89,980                  117,750                207,730                
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3004 Council Tax Collection 304,710                150,000                454,710                306,260                135,000                441,260                

3050 Finance Miscellaneous 460                       -                        460                       520                       -                        520                       

3051 Compensation & Pension Increases 233,740                58,130                  291,870                287,140                70,670                  357,810                

3052 Assisted Car Purchase (480)                      620                       140                       (160)                      320                       160                       

3054 Electricity at Work 23,270                  -                        23,270                  24,060                  -                        24,060                  

3059 Finance Unused Land 1,310                    -                        1,310                    1,140                    -                        1,140                    

3060 Corporate & Democratic Core 571,880                75,820                  647,700                623,610                91,760                  715,370                

3061 Unallocated CSS 154,350                -                        154,350                146,070                -                        146,070                

3065 Coleshill Shops and Flats (64,220)                 71,160                  6,940                    (66,840)                 71,150                  4,310                    

3066 The Arcade, Atherstone -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3067 The Pavilions, Holly Lane (75,960)                 85,390                  9,430                    (77,440)                 85,390                  7,950                    

3068 Carlyon Road Industrial Estate (122,350)               132,660                10,310                  (123,890)               132,660                8,770                    

3069 Innage Park Industrial Estate (35,540)                 216,590                181,050                (42,820)                 218,630                175,810                

3070 Polesworth Workspace Units (3,710)                   11,910                  8,200                    (5,770)                   11,910                  6,140                    

3079 Bodaceas (9,320)                   14,000                  4,680                    (9,390)                   14,000                  4,610                    

3080 Football Stadium -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3084 Homeless Persons 93,970                  12,360                  106,330                108,790                15,570                  124,360                

3085-3089 Public Conveniences 63,820                  70                         63,890                  58,120                  70                         58,190                  

3094 Contact Centre 95,500                  19,610                  115,110                97,240                  20,310                  117,550                

3097 Rent Allowances 131,340                7,866,430             7,997,770             222,080                7,496,390             7,718,470             

3098 Housing Benefit Administration & Rent Rebates 60,930                  6,126,220             6,187,150             57,100                  5,852,510             5,909,610             

3099 Concessionary Fares -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3101 Council Tax - Benefits 235,880                49,940                  285,820                255,940                46,840                  302,780                

3102 Car Parks 88,840                  19,200                  108,040                93,450                  19,510                  112,960                

3111 Broadband Delivery UK 48,350                  -                        48,350                  -                        -                        -                        

5005 Pest Control 54,580                  18,950                  73,530                  -                        -                        -                        

5006 Abandoned Vehicles 9,570                    -                        9,570                    -                        -                        -                        

5008 Private Section Housing Assistance 37,080                  25,000                  62,080                  97,370                  25,000                  122,370                

5035 CCTV 132,120                32,760                  164,880                144,020                32,120                  176,140                

5036 Community Support 257,250                374,330                631,580                310,400                345,420                655,820                

7361 EU Leader 30,240                  54,220                  84,460                  -                        -                        -                        

-                        -                        

Staff Vacancies (210,000)               -                        (210,000)               (210,000)               -                        (210,000)               

Growth funded from E/M reserve -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

IPT Tax Increase -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

Net Expenditure 2,860,540             15,624,080           18,484,620           3,086,850             14,884,020           17,970,870           

2,860,540             15,624,080           18,484,620           3,086,850             14,884,020           17,970,870           

-                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

     

RESOURCES (RECHARGED)

Code Description

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

Various Director of Housing -                        -                        -                        -                        1,970                    1,970                    

-                        -                        

Various Corporate Director - Environment -                        -                        -                        -                        26,320                  26,320                  

-                        -                        

Various Corporate Director - Community -                        -                        -                        -                        51,240                  51,240                  

-                        -                        

3006-3039 Building Maintenance Fund -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

-                        -                        

3040-3042 Civic Offices -                        -                        -                        -                        145,700                145,700                

-                        -                        

3043 Central Telephones -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

-                        -                        

3044 Radio Communication -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3045 Recruitment -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3046 Printing & Stationery -                        -                        -                        -                        1,420                    1,420                    

-                        -                        

3047 Training -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3048 Depot -                        -                        -                        -                        530                       530                       

3273 Financial Services 16,250                  -                        16,250                  -                        -                        -                        

3110 Central Postage & Franking -                        -                        -                        -                        60                         60                         

3226 Central Services -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3290 Information Services 35,000                  -                        35,000                  -                        -                        -                        

3291 Procurement -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3292 Staff Welfare -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

3300-3999 Transport -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

-                        -                        

Total Expenditure 51,250                  -                        51,250                  -                        227,240                227,240                

2,911,790             15,624,080           18,535,870           3,086,850             15,111,260           18,198,110           

2,911,790             15,624,080           18,535,870           3,086,850             15,111,260           18,198,110           

-                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

  

HRA -                        12,075,620           12,075,620           -                        12,106,330           12,106,330           

Board Expenditure 8,992,560             31,567,170           40,559,730           9,759,870             31,200,140           40,960,010           

 

 

Contingency 122,610                -                        122,610                4,520                    -                        4,520                    

Growth -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

RCCO 119,000                -                        119,000                119,000                -                        119,000                

Interest on Balances (180,000)               180,000                -                        (280,000)               280,000                -                        

Financing adjustment (849,240)               849,240                -                        (788,020)               788,020                -                        

Special Grant -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

Use of balances (169,440)               169,440                -                        (565,550)               565,550                -                        

Grand Total 8,035,490             32,765,850           40,801,340           8,249,820             32,833,710           41,083,530           

8,035,490             32,765,850           40,801,340           8,249,820             32,833,710           41,083,530           

0.97402                                                                -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

£

Original

Budget

2019/2020

£

2018/2019

Budget

Original

Mgt accts/Council Tax Leaflet/Council Tax Leaflet 2019-20/Spend Summary by board 05/03/2020



CHANGES 2018/2019 TO 2019/2020

Total Total

18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance

Executive Board

2000 Housing SSR -                      33,590           30,860              (2,730)                   -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     33,590               30,860          (2,730)               

2001 Env & Health SSR -                      138,770         145,430            6,660                    -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     138,770             145,430        6,660                

2002 Corporate Communications -                      73,110           73,110              -                            -                       (6,250)              (6,340)                (90)                     -                     -                     -                     66,860               66,770          (90)                    

2003 Community Strategy -                      125,740         128,190            2,450                    -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     125,740             128,190        2,450                

2007 Emergency Planning -                      41,830           43,100              1,270                    -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     41,830               43,100          1,270                

2009 NW Local Development Framework -                      206,490         359,330            152,840                -                       -                       (220)                 (220)                   -                         -                     -                     -                     206,270             359,110        152,840            

5050 Support to Parishes -                      2,570             22,870              20,300                  -                       (20,000)            (20,000)            -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     2,570                 2,870            300                   

-                       -                     

Total -                          -                          -                      622,100         802,890            180,790                -                       (20,000)            (20,000)            (6,470)              (6,560)                (90)                     -                     -                     -                     615,630             776,330        160,700            

  

Planning & Development Board

4009 Planning Control 759,160         769,280            10,120                  -                       -                       -                       (750,000)          (650,000)            100,000              13,090            13,090            -                     22,250               132,370        110,120            

4010 Building Control Non-Fee Earning 35,440           51,780              16,340                  -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     35,440               51,780          16,340              

4012 Conservation  & Built Heritage 47,140           65,360              18,220                  -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     47,140               65,360          18,220              

4014 Local land Charges -                      53,620           50,670              (2,950)                   -                       -                       -                       (56,560)            (54,590)              1,970                  3,300              3,300              -                     360                    (620)              (980)                  

4018 Street Naming and Numbering 17,980           18,500              520                       -                       -                       -                       (8,360)              (8,530)                (170)                   -                     -                     -                     9,620                 9,970            350                   

Total -                          -                          -                      913,340         955,590            42,250                  -                       -                       -                       (814,920)          (713,120)            101,800              16,390            16,390            -                     114,810             258,860        144,050            

   

Licensing Committee

4000 Licencing Authority 48,120           52,610              4,490                    -                       (54,700)            (52,200)              2,500                  -                     -                     -                     (6,580)                410               6,990                

4001 Licences & Registration 18,590           22,000              3,410                    -                       -                       -                       (10,940)            (14,560)              (3,620)                -                     -                     -                     7,650                 7,440            (210)                  

4008 Hackney Carriages 41,050           43,120              2,070                    -                       -                       -                       (41,370)            (42,010)              (640)                   -                     -                     -                     (320)                   1,110            1,430                

4019 Gambling Act 2005 1,960             2,050                90                         -                       -                       -                       (9,370)              (9,830)                (460)                   -                     -                     -                     (7,410)                (7,780)           (370)                  

Total -                          -                          -                      109,720         119,780            10,060                  -                       -                       -                       (116,380)          (118,600)            (2,220)                -                     -                     -                     (6,660)                1,180            7,840                

   

Community & Environment Board

3071 Pitches & Pavilions -                          -                          -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3072-3073 Polesworth Sports Centre -                      351,450         372,800            21,350                  -                       -                       -                       (227,950)          (219,130)            8,820                  11,260            11,260            -                     134,760             164,930        30,170              

3074 Arley Sports Centre -                      219,570         -                       (219,570)               -                       -                       -                       (98,520)            -                         98,520                34,650            -                     (34,650)          155,700             -                    (155,700)           

3075-3076 Coleshill Sports Centre -                      642,960         695,280            52,320                  -                       -                       -                       (452,790)          (436,230)            16,560                97,510            97,510            -                     287,680             356,560        68,880              

3077-3078 Atherstone Leisure Complex -                      867,910         966,100            98,190                  -                       -                       -                       (650,330)          (667,230)            (16,900)              246,890          246,890          -                     464,470             545,760        81,290              

3082-3083 Memorial Hall -                      154,560         170,490            15,930                  -                       -                       -                       (33,870)            (29,530)              4,340                  25,170            25,170            -                     145,860             166,130        20,270              

4002 Misc P Health Services -                      337,880         338,730            850                       -                       -                       -                       (35,590)            (36,880)              (1,290)                60                   60                   -                     302,350             301,910        (440)                  

4003 Misc P Health Services -                      100,900         87,700              (13,200)                 -                       -                       -                       (2,020)              (3,480)                (1,460)                60                   60                   -                     98,940               84,280          (14,660)             

5000 Refuse Collection-Domestic -                          -                          -                      968,990         978,270            9,280                    -                       -                       -                       (145,120)          (158,110)            (12,990)              149,670          149,670          -                     973,540             969,830        (3,710)               

5001 Streetscene Grounds Maintenance -                          -                          -                      515,890         518,340            2,450                    (435,300)          (448,530)            (13,230)              31,890            31,890            -                     112,480             101,700        (10,780)             

5002 Refuse Collection-Trade -                          -                          -                      243,570         265,550            21,980                  -                       -                       -                       (261,590)          (276,020)            (14,430)              -                     -                     -                     (18,020)              (10,470)         7,550                

5003 Cesspool Emptying -                      117,570         114,520            (3,050)                   -                       -                       -                       (146,900)          (134,280)            12,620                14,770            14,770            -                     (14,560)              (4,990)           9,570                

5004 Recycling -                          -                          -                      1,164,070      1,236,190         72,120                  -                       -                       -                       (357,670)          (339,980)            17,690                145,110          145,110          -                     951,510             1,041,320     89,810              

5005 Animal Control -                      -                     65,700              65,700                  -                       -                       -                       -                       (20,450)              (20,450)              -                     -                     -                     -                         45,250          45,250              

5006 Abandoned Vehicles -                      -                     7,110                7,110                    -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         7,110            7,110                

5010-5011 Amenity Cleaning -                          -                          -                      602,750         620,390            17,640                  -                       -                       -                       (10,450)            (4,370)                6,080                  56,030            56,030            -                     648,330             672,050        23,720              

5013 Unadopted Roads -                      17,460           17,600              140                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     17,460               17,600          140                   

5014 Drain Unblocking Service -                      17,710           14,760              (2,950)                   -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         2,650              2,650              -                     20,360               17,410          (2,950)               

5015 Street Furniture -                      6,330             6,640                310                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     6,330                 6,640            310                   

5016 Atherstone Market -                      3,240             3,180                (60)                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     3,240                 3,180            (60)                    

5019 Parks, Playing Fields -                          -                          -                      534,010         561,300            27,290                  -                       -                       -                       (14,110)            (14,410)              (300)                   90,210            90,210            -                     610,110             637,100        26,990              

5021 Public Health Act Burials -                      2,880             3,010                130                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     2,880                 3,010            130                   

5023 Consultation -                      14,040           14,630              590                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     14,040               14,630          590                   

5025 Corporate Policy -                      75,690           87,400              11,710                  -                       -                       -                       (310)                 (320)                   (10)                     -                     -                     -                     75,380               87,080          11,700              

5027-5032 Economic Development -                      68,390           94,130              25,740                  -                       -                       -                       -                       (25,000)              (25,000)              -                     -                     -                     68,390               69,130          740                   

5034 Landscape -                      10,430           10,780              350                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     10,430               10,780          350                   

5040 Marketing & Market Research -                      14,970           15,300              330                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     14,970               15,300          330                   

5044 Support to Voluntary Orgs. -                      80,550           77,720              (2,830)                   -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     80,550               77,720          (2,830)               

5051 Young People & Intergeneration -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

5052 Community Development Env -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

5054 Social Inclusion & Sport -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

5055 Comm.Dev.Health Improvement -                      95,470           102,380            6,910                    -                       -                       -                       (17,000)            (17,000)              -                         -                     -                     -                     78,470               85,380          6,910                

5056 Comm.Dev. Safer Communities -                      109,450         114,730            5,280                    -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         1,890              1,890              -                     111,340             116,620        5,280                

5064 QE School Artificial Grass Pitch 40,180           38,180              (2,000)                   -                       -                       -                       (40,180)            (38,180)              2,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

7361 EU Leader -                     80,840              80,840                  -                       (47,140)            (47,140)            -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         33,700          33,700              

7365 Armed Forces Covenant Veteran Hubs Development -                     8,000                8,000                    -                       (8,000)              (8,000)              -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

Total -                          -                          -                      7,378,870      7,687,750         308,880                -                       (55,140)            (55,140)            (2,929,700)       (2,869,130)         60,570                907,820          873,170          (34,650)          5,356,990          5,636,650     279,660            

   

Resources Board

REMAINING

3000 Democratic Process -                      647,080         599,100            (47,980)                 -                       -                       -                       (87,360)            (79,550)              7,810                  -                     -                     -                     559,720             519,550        (40,170)             

3001 Election Expenses -                      22,650           110,010            87,360                  -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     22,650               110,010        87,360              

3002 Registration Of Electors -                      64,470           68,500              4,030                    -                       -                       -                       (1,460)              (1,490)                (30)                     3,300              3,300              -                     66,310               70,310          4,000                

3003 NDR -                      217,510         201,100            (16,410)                 (109,890)          (107,550)          2,340               (10,000)            (10,200)              (200)                   6,630              6,630              -                     104,250             89,980          (14,270)             

3004 Council Tax Collection -                      441,460         428,010            (13,450)                 -                       -                       -                       (150,000)          (135,000)            15,000                13,250            13,250            -                     304,710             306,260        1,550                

3050 Finance Miscellaneous -                      460                520                   60                         -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     460                    520               60                     

3051 Compensation & Pension Increases -                      291,870         357,810            65,940                  -                       -                       -                       (58,130)            (70,670)              (12,540)              -                     -                     -                     233,740             287,140        53,400              

3052 Asisted Car Purchase -                      140                160                   20                         -                       -                       -                       (620)                 (320)                   300                     -                     -                     -                     (480)                   (160)              320                   

3054 Electricity At Work -                      23,270           24,060              790                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     23,270               24,060          790                   

3059 Finance Unused Land -                      1,310             1,140                (170)                      -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     1,310                 1,140            (170)                  

3060 Corporate & Democratic Core -                      647,700         715,370            67,670                  -                       -                       -                       (75,820)            (91,760)              (15,940)              -                     -                     -                     571,880             623,610        51,730              

3061 Unallocated CSS -                      154,350         146,070            (8,280)                   -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     154,350             146,070        (8,280)               

3065 Coleshill Shops & Flats -                      6,940             4,310                (2,630)                   -                       -                       -                       (71,160)            (71,150)              10                       -                     -                     -                     (64,220)              (66,840)         (2,620)               

3067 The Pavilions -                      9,430             7,950                (1,480)                   -                       -                       -                       (85,390)            (85,390)              -                         -                     -                     -                     (75,960)              (77,440)         (1,480)               

3068 Carlyon Road Industrial Estate -                      10,310           8,770                (1,540)                   -                       -                       -                       (132,660)          (132,660)            -                         -                     -                     -                     (122,350)            (123,890)       (1,540)               

3069 Innage Park Industrial Estate -                      60,050           54,810              (5,240)                   -                       -                       -                       (216,590)          (218,630)            (2,040)                121,000          121,000          -                     (35,540)              (42,820)         (7,280)               

3070 Polesworth Workspace Units -                      8,200             6,140                (2,060)                   -                       -                       -                       (11,910)            (11,910)              -                         -                     -                     -                     (3,710)                (5,770)           (2,060)               

3079 Bodaceas -                      4,680             4,610                (70)                        -                       -                       -                       (14,000)            (14,000)              -                         -                     -                     -                     (9,320)                (9,390)           (70)                    
3080 Football Stadium -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3084 Homeless Persons -                      105,240         123,270            18,030                  -                       -                       -                       (12,360)            (15,570)              (3,210)                1,090              1,090              -                     93,970               108,790        14,820              

3085-3089 Public Conveniences -                      51,070           45,370              (5,700)                   -                       -                       -                       (70)                   (70)                     -                         12,820            12,820            -                     63,820               58,120          (5,700)               

3094 Contact Centre -                      115,110         117,550            2,440                    -                       -                       -                       (19,610)            (20,310)              (700)                   -                     -                     -                     95,500               97,240          1,740                

Income CapitalInflation Quality of service Grants



CHANGES 2018/2019 TO 2019/2020

Total Total

18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance 18/19 orig 19/20 orig Variance

Income CapitalInflation Quality of service Grants

3097 Rent Allowances 7,267,690           7,485,720           218,030          727,180         229,850            (497,330)               (7,574,480)       (7,298,360)       276,120           (291,950)          (198,030)            93,920                2,900              2,900              -                     131,340             222,080        90,740              

3098 Housing Benefits Administration 5,722,030           5,664,810           (57,220)           463,400         243,080            (220,320)               (5,934,570)       (5,657,390)       277,180           (191,650)          (195,120)            (3,470)                1,720              1,720              -                     60,930               57,100          (3,830)               

3099 Concessionary Fares -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3101 Council Tax Benefits -                      283,000         299,960            16,960                  (49,940)            (46,840)            3,100               -                       -                         -                         2,820              2,820              -                     235,880             255,940        20,060              

3102 Car Parks -                      106,710         111,630            4,920                    -                       -                       -                       (19,200)            (19,510)              (310)                   1,330              1,330              -                     88,840               93,450          4,610                

3111 Broadband Delivery UK 48,350           -                       (48,350)                 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     48,350               -                    (48,350)             

5005 Pest Control -                      69,240           (4,290)              (73,530)                 -                       -                       -                       (18,950)            -                         18,950                4,290              4,290              -                     54,580               -                    (54,580)             

5006 Abandoned Vehicles -                      9,570             -                       (9,570)                   -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     9,570                 -                    (9,570)               

5008 Private Sector Assistance -                      62,080           122,370            60,290                  -                       -                       -                       (25,000)            (25,000)              -                         -                     -                     -                     37,080               97,370          60,290              

5035 CCTV 146,630         157,890            11,260                  -                       (32,760)            (32,120)              640                     18,250            18,250            -                     132,120             144,020        11,900              

5036 Community Support 603,100         627,340            24,240                  -                       (374,330)          (345,420)            28,910                28,480            28,480            -                     257,250             310,400        53,150              
7360 EU Leader 84,460           -                       (84,460)                 (54,220)            -                       54,220             -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     30,240               -                    (30,240)             

-                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                         -                    -                        

Staff Vacancies (210,000)        (210,000)          -                            -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     (210,000)            (210,000)       -                        

Transfer from Pensions Reserve - FRS17 -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                         -                    -                        

Savings superann -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                         -                    -                        

Resouces Board Balances -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                         -                    -                        

-                          -                          -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

Remaining Total 12,989,720         13,150,530         160,810          5,277,020      4,602,460         (674,560)               (13,723,100)     (13,110,140)     612,960           (1,900,980)       (1,773,880)         127,100              217,880          217,880          -                     2,860,540          3,086,850     226,310            

   

RECHARGED

3202 3221 3243 Assistant cheief -                      -                     1,970                1,970                    -                       -                       -                       -                       (1,970)                (1,970)                -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3230-3283 Deputy Chief Exec -                      (7,470)            (7,470)              -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         7,470              7,470              -                     -                         -                    -                        

3291 Procurement -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3110 Central Postage & Franking -                      -                     60                     60                         -                       -                       -                       -                       (60)                     (60)                     -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3006-3039 Building Maintenance Fund -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3040-3042 Civic Offices -                      (68,620)          77,080              145,700                -                       -                       -                       -                       (145,700)            (145,700)            68,620            68,620            -                     -                         -                    -                        

3043 Central Telephones -                      (8,010)            (8,010)              -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         8,010              8,010              -                     -                         -                    -                        

3044 Radio Communication -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3045 Recruitment -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3046 Printing & Stationery -                      -                     1,420                1,420                    -                       -                       -                       -                       (1,420)                (1,420)                -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3047 Training -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3273 Financial Services -                      (2,440)            (18,160)            (15,720)                 -                       -                       -                       -                       (530)                   (530)                   18,690            18,690            -                     16,250               -                    (16,250)             

3290 Information Services -                      (106,120)        (141,120)          (35,000)                 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         141,120          141,120          -                     35,000               -                    (35,000)             

3292 Staff Welfare -                      -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    -                        

3048 Depot -                      (2,940)            (2,410)              530                       -                       -                       -                       -                       (530)                   (530)                   2,940              2,940              -                     -                         -                    -                        

3226 Central Services -                     -                       -                            -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                    

3300-3999 Transport -                      (5,320)            (5,320)              -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         5,320              5,320              -                     -                         -                    -                        

Recharged Total -                          -                          -                      (200,920)        (101,960)          98,960                  -                       -                       -                       -                       (150,210)            (150,210)            252,170          252,170          -                     51,250               -                    (51,250)             

-                      -                            -                         -                     -                         -                    -                        

Resources Total 12,989,720         13,150,530         160,810          5,076,100      4,500,500         (575,600)               (13,723,100)     (13,110,140)     612,960           (1,900,980)       (1,924,090)         (23,110)              470,050          470,050          -                     2,911,790          3,086,850     175,060            

  

HRA -                 -                   -                            -                         -                         

Contingencies 122,610         4,520                (118,090)                122,610             4,520            (118,090)           

Growth -                     -                       -                            -                         -                    -                        

Fin Adjust -                      (849,240)        (788,020)          61,220                  -                     (849,240)            (788,020)       61,220              

RCCO -                      119,000         119,000            -                            -                     119,000             119,000        -                        

Investment Interest (180,000)        (280,000)          (100,000)               (180,000)            (280,000)       (100,000)           

Special grant -                     -                       -                            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                    -                        

Use of Balances (169,440)        (565,550)          (396,110)               (169,440)            (565,550)       (396,110)           

Total -                          -                          -                      (957,070)        (1,510,050)       (552,980)               -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                     -                     -                     (957,070)            (1,510,050)    (552,980)           

Total 12,989,720         13,150,530         160,810          13,143,060    12,556,460       (586,600)               (13,723,100)     (13,185,280)     537,820           (5,768,450)       (5,631,500)         136,950              1,394,260       1,359,610       (34,650)          8,035,490          8,249,820     214,330            

           8,035,490          8,249,820     214,330            

SUMMARY OF BOARD CHANGES 2018/2019-2019/2020    -                         -                    

  

Inflation Quality of Grants Income Capital Total

Service

£ £ £ £ £ £

Executive Board -                      180,790              (20,000)           (90)                 -                   160,700                

Planning & Development Board -                      42,250                -                  101,800         -                   144,050                

Licensing Committee -                      10,060                -                  (2,220)            -                   7,840                    

Community & Environment Board -                      308,880              (55,140)           60,570           (34,650)            279,660                

Resources Board 160,810              (575,600)             612,960          (23,110)          -                   175,060                

HRA -                      -                      -                  -                 -                   -                        

160,810              (33,620)               537,820          136,950         (34,650)            767,310                

Contingencies (118,090)             (118,090)               

Growth -                      -                        

Fin Adjust 61,220                -                 61,220                   

RCCO -                      -                        

Investment Interest (100,000)             -                 (100,000)               

Special Grant -                      -                   -                        

Use of Balances (396,110)             -                 (396,110)               

160,810              (586,600)             537,820          136,950         (34,650)            214,330                

Effect on Change in Service and Inflation Figures by % Salary Increase

 

Change in Services £ Inflation Including Salaries £

Quality of Service (33,620)               Salaries inflation 2019/20 176,697           

Capital (34,650)               Salaries Direct inflation 2019/20 172,917           

Financial Adjustment 61,220                 

Growth -                          

RCCO -                          

(7,050)                 Salaries & Wages inflation 349,614           

Less Salaries & Wages inflation (349,614)             Inflation excluding salaries 160,810           

Total change in services (356,664)             Total Inflation Figure 510,424           

153,760              



Spend Summary By Service  

Code Description

Environmental Health

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

5000 Refuse Collection - Domestic 973,540               145,120                                      1,118,660            969,830               158,110                   1,127,940            

5002 Refuse Collection - Trade (18,020)                261,590                                      243,570               (10,470)                276,020                   265,550               

5004 Recycling 951,510               357,670                                      1,309,180            1,041,320            339,980                   1,381,300            

1,907,030            764,380                                      2,671,410            2,000,680            774,110                   2,774,790            

2001 Environment & Health SSR 138,770               -                                             138,770               145,430               -                           145,430               

3085-3089 Public Conveniences 63,820                 70                                              63,890                 58,120                 70                            58,190                 

3102 Car Parks 88,840                 19,200                                        108,040               93,450                 19,510                     112,960               

4000 Licensing Authority (6,580)                  54,700                                        48,120                 410                      52,200                     52,610                 

4001 Licences & Registration 7,650                   10,940                                        18,590                 7,440                   14,560                     22,000                 

4002 Miscellaneous Public Health Services 302,350               35,590                                        337,940               301,910               36,880                     338,790               

4003 Miscellaneous Public Health Services 98,940                 2,020                                         100,960               84,280                 3,480                       87,760                 

4008 Hackney Carriages & Private Hire Vehicles (320)                     41,370                                        41,050                 1,110                   42,010                     43,120                 

4019 Gambling Act (7,410)                  9,370                                         1,960                   (7,780)                  9,830                       2,050                   

5003 Cesspool Emptying (14,560)                146,900                                      132,340               (4,990)                  134,280                   129,290               

5005 Pest Control 54,580                 18,950                                        73,530                 45,250                 20,450                     65,700                 

5006 Abandoned Vehicles 9,570                   -                                             9,570                   7,110                   -                           7,110                   

5010-5011 Amenity Cleaning 648,330               10,450                                        658,780               672,050               4,370                       676,420               

5001 Streetscene Grounds Maintenance 112,480               435,300                                      547,780               101,700               448,530                   550,230               

5013 Unadopted Roads 17,460                 -                                             17,460                 17,600                 -                           17,600                 

5014 Drain Unblocking Service 20,360                 -                                             20,360                 17,410                 -                           17,410                 

5015 Street Furniture 6,330                   -                                             6,330                   6,640                   -                           6,640                   

5016 Atherstone Market 3,240                   -                                             3,240                   3,180                   -                           3,180                   

5021 Public Health(Control of Disease)Act 1984 Burials 2,880                   -                                             2,880                   3,010                   -                           3,010                   

1,546,730            784,860                                      2,331,590            1,553,330            786,170                   2,339,500            

3,453,760            1,549,240                                   5,003,000            3,554,010            1,560,280                5,114,290            

Recreation & Tourism

3071 Pitches and Pavilions -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3072-3073 Polesworth Sports Centre 134,760               227,950                                      362,710               164,930               219,130                   384,060               

3074 Arley Sports Centre 155,700               98,520                                        254,220               -                       -                           -                       

3075-3076 Coleshill Sports Centre 287,680               452,790                                      740,470               356,560               436,230                   792,790               

3077-3078 Atherstone Leisure Complex 464,470               650,330                                      1,114,800            545,760               667,230                   1,212,990            

3079 Bodaceas (9,320)                  14,000                                        4,680                   (9,390)                  14,000                     4,610                   

3080 Football Stadium -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3082-3083 Memorial Hall 145,860               33,870                                        179,730               166,130               29,530                     195,660               

5019 Parks, Playing Fields and Open Spaces 610,110               14,110                                        624,220               637,100               14,410                     651,510               

5040 Marketing & Market Research 14,970                 -                                             14,970                 15,300                 -                           15,300                 

5044 Support to Voluntary Organisations 80,550                 -                                             80,550                 77,720                 -                           77,720                 

5047 Community fund -                       -                                             -                       -                       200,000                   200,000               

5051 Young People & Intergeneration -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

5052 Community Development Environment -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

5054 Social Inclusion  & Sport -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

5055 Community  Development Health Improvement 78,470                 17,000                                        95,470                 85,380                 17,000                     102,380               

5056 Community Development Safer Communities 111,340               -                                             111,340               116,620               -                           116,620               

5064 QE Artificial Grass Pitch -                       40,180                                        40,180                 -                       38,180                     38,180                 

2,074,590            1,548,750                                   3,623,340            2,156,110            1,635,710                3,791,820            

Planning

2009 Local Development Framework 206,270               220                                            206,490               359,110               220                          359,330               

4009 Planning Control 22,250                 750,000                                      772,250               132,370               650,000                   782,370               

4010 Building Control  (Non Fee Earning) 35,440                 -                                             35,440                 51,780                 -                           51,780                 

4012 Conservation and Built Heritage 47,140                 -                                             47,140                 65,360                 -                           65,360                 

4014 Local Land Charges 360                      56,560                                        56,920                 (620)                     54,590                     53,970                 

4018 Street Naming & Numbering 9,620                   8,360                                         17,980                 9,970                   8,530                       18,500                 

5033 Forward Planning -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

5034 Landscape 10,430                 -                                             10,430                 10,780                 -                           10,780                 

4021 Vital Villages -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

4020 Wellness Support Centre -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

331,510               815,140                                      1,146,650            628,750               713,340                   1,342,090            

 

Economic Development

5030 Rural Regeneration 68,390                 -                                             68,390                 69,130                 25,000                     94,130                 

68,390                 -                                             68,390                 69,130                 25,000                     94,130                 

Housing General Fund

2000 Housing SSR 33,590                 -                                             33,590                 30,860                 -                           30,860                 

3084 Homeless Persons 93,970                 12,360                                        106,330                108,790               15,570                     124,360               

2000 Gypsy & Travellers Needs Survey -                                             -                       -                           -                       

3097 Rent Allowances 131,340               7,866,430                                   7,997,770            222,080               7,496,390                7,718,470            

3098 Housing Benefit Administration & Rent Rebates 60,930                 6,126,220                                   6,187,150            57,100                 5,852,510                5,909,610            

£ £

2017/2018 2018/2019

Budget Budget

Original Original

Mgt accts/Council Tax Leaflet/Council Tax Leaflet 2019-20/Spend Summary by Service 05/03/2020



319,830               14,005,010                                 14,324,840           418,830               13,364,470              13,783,300           

Finance

3000 Cost of Democratic Services 559,720               87,360                                        647,080               519,550               79,550                     599,100               

3001 Election Expenses 22,650                 -                                             22,650                 110,010               -                           110,010               

3002 Registration of Electors 66,310                 1,460                                         67,770                 70,310                 1,490                       71,800                 

3003 NDR 104,250               119,890                                      224,140               89,980                 117,750                   207,730               

3004 Council Tax Collection 304,710               150,000                                      454,710               306,260               135,000                   441,260               

3051 Compensation & Pension Increases 233,740               58,130                                        291,870               287,140               70,670                     357,810               

3060 Corporate & Democratic Core 571,880               75,820                                        647,700               623,610               91,760                     715,370               

3065 Coleshill Shops and Flats (64,220)                71,160                                        6,940                   (66,840)                71,150                     4,310                   

3066 The Arcade, Atherstone -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3067 The Pavilions, Holly Lane (75,960)                85,390                                        9,430                   (77,440)                85,390                     7,950                   

3068 Carlyon Road Industrial Estate (122,350)              132,660                                      10,310                 (123,890)              132,660                   8,770                   

3069 Innage Park Industrial Estate (35,540)                216,590                                      181,050               (42,820)                218,630                   175,810               

3070 Polesworth Workspace Units (3,710)                  11,910                                        8,200                   (5,770)                  11,910                     6,140                   

3092 Procurement -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3093 Freedom of Information -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

2002 Corporate Communications 66,860                 6,250                                         73,110                 66,770                 6,340                       73,110                 

2003 Community Strategy 125,740               -                                             125,740               128,190               -                           128,190               

2007 Emergency Planning 41,830                 -                                             41,830                 43,100                 -                           43,100                 

2006 Communications Group -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3050 Finance Miscellaneous 460                      -                                             460                      520                      -                           520                      

3052 Assisted Car Purchase (480)                     620                                            140                      (160)                     320                          160                      

3054 Electricity at Work 23,270                 -                                             23,270                 24,060                 -                           24,060                 

3059 Finance Unused Land 1,310                   -                                             1,310                   1,140                   -                           1,140                   

3061 Unallocated CSS 154,350               -                                             154,350               146,070               -                           146,070               

3094 Contact Centre 95,500                 19,610                                        115,110               97,240                 20,310                     117,550               

3099 Concessionary Fares -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3101 Council Tax - Benefits 235,880               49,940                                        285,820               255,940               46,840                     302,780               

3111 Broadband Delivery UK 48,350                 -                                             48,350                 -                       -                           -                       

5008 Private Sector Assistance 37,080                 25,000                                        62,080                 97,370                 25,000                     122,370               

5023 Consultation 14,040                 -                                             14,040                 14,630                 -                           14,630                 

5025 Corporate Policy 75,380                 310                                            75,690                 87,080                 320                          87,400                 

5035 CCTV 132,120               32,760                                        164,880               144,020               32,120                     176,140               

5036 Community Support 257,250               374,330                                      631,580               310,400               345,420                   655,820               

5050 Support to Parishes 2,570                   -                                             2,570                   2,870                   20,000                     22,870                 

7361 EU Leader 30,240                 54,220                                        84,460                 33,700                 47,140                     80,840                 

7365 Armed Forces Covenant Veteran Hubs Development -                       -                                             -                       -                       8,000                       8,000                   

-                       

Staff Vacancies (210,000)              -                                             (210,000)              (210,000)              -                           (210,000)              

Reduce Pay increase by 0.5% 07/08 -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

Transfer from Pensions Reserve - FRS17 -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

Reduction in Superann rates -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

Resouces Board Balances -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

2,693,230            1,573,410                                   4,266,640            2,933,040            1,567,770                4,500,810            

RESOURCES (RECHARGED)

Net Income Gross Net Income Gross

3200-3205 Chief Executive's Directorate -                       -                                             -                       -                       1,970                       1,970                   

3210-3237 Directorate of  Housing & Environment -                       -                                             -                       -                       26,320                     26,320                 

-                       

3251-3284 Directorate of Resources -                       -                                             -                       -                       51,240                     51,240                 

3006-3039 Building Maintenance Fund -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3040-3042 Civic Offices -                       -                                             -                       -                       145,700                   145,700               

3043 Central Telephones -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3044 Radio Communication -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3045 Recruitment -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3046 Printing & Stationery -                       -                                             -                       -                       1,420                       1,420                   

3047 Training -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3048 Depot -                       -                                             -                       -                       530                          530                      

3273 Financial Services 16,250                 -                                             16,250                 -                       -                           -                       

3110 Central Postage & Franking -                       -                                             -                       -                       60                            60                        

3226 Central Services -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3290 Information Services 35,000                 -                                             35,000                 -                       -                           -                       

3292 Staff Welfare -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

3300-3999 Transport -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

51,250                 -                                             51,250                  -                       227,240                   227,240               

HRA -                       12,075,620                                 12,075,620           -                       12,106,330              12,106,330           

Contingency 122,610               -                                             122,610               4,520                   -                           4,520                   

Growth -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

RCCO 119,000               -                                             119,000               119,000               -                           119,000               

Interest on Balances (180,000)              180,000                                      -                       (280,000)              280,000                   -                       

Financing adjustment (849,240)              849,240                                      -                       (788,020)              788,020                   -                       

Special Grant -                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       

Use of balances (169,440)              169,440                                      -                       (565,550)              565,550                   -                       

Finance Total 1,787,410            14,847,710                                 16,635,120            1,422,990            15,534,910              16,957,900           

Grand Total 8,035,490            32,765,850                                 40,801,340           8,249,820            32,833,710              41,083,530           

8,035,490.00        32,765,850.00                            40,801,340.00      8,249,820.00        32,833,710.00         41,083,530.00      

-                       -                                             -                       -                       -                           -                       
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Reconciliation between salary schedule and budget sheets

2018/2019

Budget sheet Budget sheets Budget sheets Variance

3200 Chief Executive Jerry Hutchinson 120,180 122,560 2,380

3201 Management Team Suport Unit Jerry Hutchinson 60,240 61,720 1,480

3202 Corporate Director - Environment Division Steve Maxey 595,220 630,280 35,060

3206 Valuer Sue Garner 21,950 22,390 440

3221 Commercial Enforcement and Licencing Steve Maxey 291,590 391,460 99,870

3222 Domestic Pollution Control Steve Maxey 187,160 40,370 -146,790

3230 Assistant Director - Housing Angela Coates 122,500 129,410 6,910

3231 Housing Management Angela Coates 622,920 770,490 147,570

3232 Housing Maintenance Manager Angela Coates 511,270 564,570 53,300

3243 Planning Control Jeff Brown 368,400 379,770 11,370

3252 Leisure Centres Simon Powell 185,900 193,350 7,450

3253 Transport and Streetscape Richard Dobbs 260,340 207,770 -52,570

3254 Facilities Management Richard Dobbs 100,590 103,650 3,060

3255 Horticulture Simon Powell 72,460 75,040 2,580

3257 Assistant Director - Streetscape Richard Dobbs 82,990 88,410 5,420

3260 Assistant Director - Community Development Simon Powell 82,990 88,410 5,420

3261 Community Support Angela Coates 585,690 610,660 24,970

3262 Partnership and Development Simon Powell 224,780 232,900 8,120

3270 Deputy Chief Executive Chris Brewer 100,760 0 -100,760

3272 Corporate Director - Resources Sue Garner 82,990 91,890 8,900

3273 Financial Services Sue Garner 402,000 465,270 63,270

3275 HR Sue Garner 172,700 175,640 2,940

3276 Internal Audit Chris Brewer 69,420 72,270 2,850

3280 Revs & Benefits Bob Trahern 859,520 894,890 35,370

3283 Contact Centre Bob Trahern 379,470 427,640 48,170

3226 Central Administration Linda Bird 287,250 267,410 -19,840

3290 Information Services Linda Bird 475,710 525,080 49,370

3291 Procurement Linda Bird 66,720 68,310 1,590

TOTAL (sal ,Otime,NI & Super) 7,393,710 7,701,610 307,900

Pay award equates to 2% 151,012  

Pay award lower grades above 2% 67,160

From pay modeling 

spreadsheet

7,483,438  

Total Excluding Hsg 6,237,140

Pay award equates to 2% Excluding Hsg 122,297

Pay award lower grades above 2% Excluding Hsg 54,400

From pay modeling 

spreadsheet

6,060,443

Include 0100, 0150,0155 , 0200 & 0300

2019/2020

05/03/2020



Direct salary Budgets to services 18/19 Approved & 19/20 Original

New Code 18/19 Original 19/20 Original

1500 -                      -                      

1502 335,040.00         369,870.00         

1503 173,830.00         186,690.00         

1505 148,890.00         119,660.00         

1510 37,080.00           4,250.00             

1650-1777 59,290.00           -                      

2002 720.00                730.00                

2009 6,000.00             -                      

3000 2,540.00             2,150.00             

3002 2,100.00             2,140.00             

5010 358,870.00         392,440.00         

5001 340,910.00         359,220.00         

3040 46,100.00           50,110.00           

3046 26,410.00           27,220.00           

3048 7,800.00             8,450.00             

3072-3073 177,020.00         200,060.00          

3074 96,290.00           -                      

3075-3076 312,360.00         331,130.00         

3077-3078 387,970.00         458,900.00         

3082-3083 76,540.00           87,520.00           

3084 230.00                230.00                

3089 8,390.00             8,850.00             

3094 4,380.00             1,220.00             

33XX 76,450.00           -                      

5000 496,720.00         514,490.00         

5003 35,840.00           37,620.00           

5004 563,160.00         586,210.00         

5051 -                      -                      

5064 14,090.00           14,480.00           

7361 46,240.00           38,490.00           

5036 -                      -                      

Total 3,841,260.00      3,802,130.00      

 

Total Excluding HRA 3,797,880.00      

Pay award equates to 2% Excluding Hsg 74,468.24            

Pay award lower grades above 2% Excluding Hsg 98,448.65           From pay modeling spreadsheet

3,624,963.11       




